TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM353025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		08/27/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redapt, Inc.		
Street Address:	12226 134th Court NE, Building D		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78888610	R REDAPT
Serial Number:	78888642	R REDAPT
Serial Number:	78888645	R REDAPT
Serial Number:	85446013	REDAPT
Serial Number:	85445950	REDAPT
Serial Number:	85675801	REDAPT CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066227485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-777-7469

Email: ip@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Drader

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601428.0710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary K. Hadley
SIGNATURE:	/Mary K. Hadley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0939

DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=U.S. Bank Release#page1.tif	
source=U.S. Bank Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0940

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

"Release") is made as of August 27, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, with an office at 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 400, Portland, OR 97204 ("Grantee"), and REDAPT, INC., a Texas corporation, with an office at 12226 134th Court NE, Building D, Redmond, WA 98052 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor previously granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and application to register the same, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registration and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the security interest was evidenced by security agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 21, 2014, at Reel 5221, Frame 0529; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the previously filed security agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

At the request of Grantor, at Grantor's expense, Grantee agrees to execute and deliver such other and further documents and instruments reasonably acceptable to Grantee, as may be reasonably requested in order to effect or evidence more fully the matters covered by this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Robert C. Alexander Title: Senior vice President

601428-0710/70046523.1

Schedule A

Ref. No.	Mark	Status	App. Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Date Registered	Class
258- 232T-1	R REDAPT (stylized - no color claim)	Registered	78/888,610	5/21/2006	3,442,791	6/3/2008	9
	REDAP	7					
258- 232T-2	R REDAPT (stylized - no color claim)	Registered	78/888,642	5/21/2006	3,446,865	6/10/2008	37
	REDAP	1					
258- 232T-3	R REDAPT (stylized - no color claim)	Registered	78/888,645	5/21/2006	3,442,792	6/3/2008	42
	REDAP	.					
258- 232T-5	REDAPT (word)	Registered	85/446,013	10/12/2011	4,154,083	6/5/2012	9
258- 232T-6	REDAPT (word)	Registered	85/445,950	10/12/2011	4,154,080	6/5/2012	42
258- 232T-7	REDAPT CLOUD (stylized - no color claim)	Pending	85/675,801	7/12/2012	4,398,689	9/10/2013	42
	REDAPT CLOS	JD .					

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

601428-0710/70046523.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0942